73779).
WARRANTY DEED
ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Doc#. 2011303132 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/22/2020 11:26 AM Pg: 1 of 6

Dec ID 20200301640963

ST/CO Stamp 0-234-070-240 ST Tax \$785.00 CO Tax \$392.50

City Stamp 1-313-661-152 City Tax: \$8,242.50

CITYWIDE TITLE CORPORATION 850 W JACKSON BLVD STE 320 CHICAGO IL 60607

THE GRANTOR, BO SULT & d XIAOMENG WANG, a(n) married couple, of the City of San Bruno, State of California for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid and other valuable consideration, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to YONGHENG WANG and RUONAN WANG, a(n) his band and the City of Chicago in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See Attache i Ligal Description in Exhibit A

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by any vulue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions, restrictions and casements of .e/ ord; general real estate taxes for the year 2019 second installment and subsequent years.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-30-403-236-0000

Address of Real Estate: 2717 N Hermitage Ave. Unit J60, Chicago, Illinois 60614

Xiao meng Wang, by Born attorney-in-fact.

XIAO MENG WANG

A please See attached CA-Aclc.

31,112020.

STATE OF	, COUNTY O		9\$.
·			
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public personally known to me to be the c appeared before me this day in per as their free and voluntary act, for right of homestead.	same entity whose na son, and acknowledg	me BO SUN, subscribed ed that they signed, seale	to the foregoing instrument, I and delivered the said instrument
Given under my hand and official	scal, this	day of	ii
70.			
SEE POU	owing Pa	30	
(Notary Public)	O Z	ly Commission expires:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF	OYTNIYO	F	\$5.
	0/		
personally known to me to be the himself and XIAOMENG WANG acknowledged that they signed, so and purposes therein set forth, inc Given under my hand and official	, by subscribing to the aled and delivered the aled and delivered the telease and	ie fore zoir g instrument, b e said instrument as their I waiver of dra right of ho	efore me this day in person, and free and voluntary act, for the uses
Given under my nand and official	sear, uns	_uay or	0.
SEE E	ollowing 1	rage.	45
(Notary Public)	<u> </u>	My Commission expires:	Trico
Prepared By:	After Recording	mail to:	Name & Address of Taxpayer:
The Gunderson Law Firm, LLC 2155 W. Roscoe St. Ste: 1-South Chicago, IL 60618	ZTII D HE ZTII D HE QUET STEE SHITCASO	Entrice	TONGHELTE WANG 2717 N. HERMITALE MOST SUD CHECAGO TH OCCUM

Page a of 6

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}
County of SAN MATEO	}
On <u>03-11-2020</u> before me,	GOPAL C PATEL, NOTAPY PUBLIC
personally appeared BO	SUN.
	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose
	instrument and acknowledged to me that e r/thei r authorized capacity(i es) , and that by
	ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the	
	4
•	under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and con	rect
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	GOPAL C. PATEL
VIIIVEOO III II III II II II II II II II II II	Notary Public - California San Mateo County Commission # 2241917
Tale >	My Comm. Expires Jun 7, 2022
Notary Public Signature (No	otary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	INSTRUCTIONS FOR 'OMFRETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should be completed and attact 20 to the document. Acknowledgments
Markon the Shed	from other states may be completed for document oning sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California 1, havy I violate California notary
(Title or description of attached document)	Inv. State and County information must be the State and County where the document
(Title or description of attached document continued)	signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for expression of the signer some and the signer some are some as the signer some are some are some as the signer some are some and the signer some are some as the signer some are some as the signer some are some are some as the signer some are some are some as the signer some are some are some are some are some are some as the signer some are some are some are some as the signer some are some as the signer some are some are some are some as the signer some are some
Number of Pages 2 Document Date 3/11/2024	nust also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
Trumbet of Fages = Decement Date	commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). • First the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
☐ Individual (s)☐ Corporate Officer	he/she/they, is /we) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
	 The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title) □ Partner(s)	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	the county clerk: Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
☐ Trustee(s)	 Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
☐ Trustee(s)	 Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document

PARCEL 1: LOT TH-60 IN THE HARTLAND PARK II SUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 2 AND LOT 3 IN THE NORTHWESTERN TERRA COTTA COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF A PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 23,2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0720422066, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR HARTLAND PARK II TOWNHOMES RECORDED AUGUST 1,2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0721315129 FOR SUPPORT, PARTY WALLS, UTILITIES, ACCESS AND PUBLIC SERVICES, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED THEREIN AND ACCORDING TO THE TERMS SET FORTH THEREIN.

PARCEL 3: NON-TX CLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR HARTLAND PARK II TOWNHOMES RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0721315129, FOR ACCESS TO AND USE OF TH-STAIR-9.

PARCEL 4: EASEMENTS FOR 7-FE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RUSTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR HARTLAND PARK MASTER HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, RUCORDED OCTOBER 11,2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0528418110, AND RERECORDED TO CORRECT THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON OCTOBER 12, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0528527027, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIMES TO TIME, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED THEREIN AND ACCORDING TO THE TERMS SET FORTH THEREIN.

PARCEL 5: THE FOLLOWING EASEMENTS AS CLEATED BY GRANT OF EASEMENTS DATED JANUARY 24,1968 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 14,1968 AS DOCUMENT 20404465 MADE BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 25629, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 25630, JOSEPH R. RIZZO AND MARY L. RIZZO, HIS WIFE AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 25628, SAID EASEMENTS BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: EASEMENT E. I. EASEMENT FOR INCRESS AND EGRESS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 2, 3 AND 4 AFORESAID OVER, ACROSS AND UPON THAT PART OF LOT OR BLOCK 3, TOGETHER WITH THAT PART OF VACATED NORTH HERMITAGE AVENUE LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3, ALL IN NORTHWES TERN TERRA COTTA COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF A PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, INCLUI ED WITH A PARCEL OF LAND BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INCORSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 26 FEET OF SAID VACATED NORTH HERMITAGE AVENUE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF WEST WRIGHTWOOD AVENUE, AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF THE OF THE WEST 26 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 80 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTWARDLY A DISTANCE OF 59.94 FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS 39 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST LINE OF SAID VACATED NORTH HER MIJAGE AVENUE AND 138.50 FEET NORTH FROM SAID NORTH LINE OF WEST WRIGHTWOOD AVENUE; THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY A DISTANCE OF 92,59 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID WEST 26 FEET WHICH IS 230 FEET NORTH FROM SAID NORTH LINE OF WEST WRIGHTWOOD AVENUE; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF THE WEST 26 FEET A DISTANCE OF 260.15 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 26 FEET AFORESAID, WITH A WESTWARD EXTENSION OF THE CENTER LINE OF THE SOUTH WALL (MEASURING 12 1/2 INCHES IN THICKNESS), OF A ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING SITUATED UPON LOT OR BLOCK 2 IN SAID NORTHWESTERN TERRA COTTA COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID WESTWARD EXTENSION OF THE CENTER LINE OF SAID BRICK WALL A DISTANCE OF 41.32 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 15.32 FEET OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3 WHICH IS 509.85 FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3: THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF THE EAST 15.32 FEET OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3, DISTANCE OF 74.88 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 435 FEET SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 435 FEET OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3 A

Page 4 of 6

DISTANCE OF 0.32 FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS 15 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3; THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 21.29 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3 WHICH IS 420 FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF LOT OR BLOCK 3, A DISTANCE OF 290 FEET TO THE SOUTH FACE OF A BRICK BUILDING WHICH IS 130 FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3; THENCE EAST ALONG AN EASTWARD EXTENSION OF THE LINE OF SAID SOUTH FACE OF SAID BRICK BUILDING, A DISTANCE OF 14 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 14 FEET OF SAID VACATED NORTH HERMITAGE AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 130.02 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH SAID NORTH LINE OF WEST WRIGHTWOOD AVENUE, AND THENCE EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 12 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. EASEMENT E. II: EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 3 AND 4 AFORESAID OVER, ACROSS AND UPON THAT PART OF LOT OR BLOCK 3 IN NORTHWESTERN TERRA COTTA COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF A PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGO 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING ON THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 15.32 FEET OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3, AT A POINT 509.88 FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3 AND RUNNING THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 509.99 FEET OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3, A DISTANCE OF 40 FEET; THENCE SOUTHTASTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 69.07 FEET TO A POINT ON SAID WEST LINE OF THE EAST 15.32 FEET OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3, WHICH IS 453.88 FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3, AND THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 15.32 FEET AFORESAID, A DISTANCE OF 56.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; EASEMENT E. ILL: EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 3 AND 4 AFORESAID OVER, ACROSS AND UPON THE WEST 20 FEET OF THE EAST 55.32 FEET OF THE NOR1 H 228.08 FEET OF THE SOUTH 737.96 FEET OF LOT OR BLOCK 3 IN NORTHWESTERN TERRA COTTA COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF A PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWN SHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: EASEMENT E.V: EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PALCE LS 3 AND 4 AFORESAID OVER, ACROSS AND UPON THAT PART OF LOT OR BLOCK 3 IN THE NORTHWESTERN TERRA COTTA COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE FAST 15.32 FEET OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3 WITH A WESTWARD EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 247 FEET OF LOT OR BLOCK 2 IN NORTHWESTERN TERRA COTTA COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION (S. AID POINT OF INTERSECTION BEING 868.96 FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 33 AND RUNNING THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 868.96 FEET OF SAID LOT OF LUCK 3, A DISTANCE OF 60 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 75.32 FEET CF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3, A DISTANCE OF 30 FEET: THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 838,96 FEET OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3, A DISTANCE OF 60 FEET; AND THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID EAST 15.32 FEET OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3, A DISTANCE OF 30 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. EASEMENT E. VII: EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 3 AND 4 AFORESAID TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR EASEMENT FOR THE OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, INSPECTION AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING TELEPHONE, ELECTRIC, GAS, WATER, SEWER AND SPRINKLER SYSTEM LINES AND INSTALLATION OVER, ACROSS AND UPON THAT PART OF LOT OR BLOCK 3 IN NORTHWESTERN TERRA COTTA COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF A PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 15.32 FEET OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3, WITH A WESTWARD EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 247 FEET OF LOT OR BLOCK 3, IN NORTHWESTERN TERRA COTTA COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION (SAID POINT OF INTERSECTION BEING 868,96 FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3) AND RUNNING THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID EAST 15.32 FEET OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3, A DISTANCE OF 30 FEET; THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 838.96 FEET OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3, A DISTANCE OF 15.32 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3T A DISTANCE OF 30 FEET, AND THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 868.96 FEET

OF SAID LOT OR BLOCK 3, A DISTANCE OF 15.32 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, EASEMENT E. VIII: EASEMENT FOR THE OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, INSPECTION AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING TELEPHONE, ELECTRIC, GAS, WATER, SEWER AND SPRINKLER SYSTEM LINES AND INSTALLATIONS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 2, 3 AND 4 OVER, ACROSS AND UPON ALL THAT PART OF THE WEST 36 FEET OF VACATED HERMITAGE AVENUE LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL 2 AFORESAID, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 6: NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER AND ACROSS THE LAND LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THE WEST 18.00 FEET OF THE EAST 140.00 FEET OF THE EAST 140.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 675.00 FEET OF LOT 2 IN THE NORTHWESTERN TERRA COTTA COMPANY'S RESUBDI VISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS GRANTED BY THE RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED AS OF FEBRUARY 28,2006 AND RECORDED MARCH 10,2006 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0606945115, MADE BY AND BETWEEN HARTLAND PARK IS LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND THE COLUMBIA PLACE SOUTH HOMES OWNERS' ASSOCIATION, AN ILLINOIS NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION.

PARCEL 7: NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER AND ACROSS THE "PAULINA-SCHUBERT EASEMENT PARCEL", AS MORE PARTICULARLY DEFINED, DESCRIBED AND GRANTED IN THE DECLARATION OF OWN FESHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE PAULINA-SCHUBERT HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 29,2006 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0627216066, MADE BY AND BETWEEN PAULINA-SCHUBERT ASSOCIATES, LLC, AND WRIGHTWOOD-PAULINA II. LLC.